                                               Confidential Document
FG100430DNCWAG01 REV: 1                                            Page: 1 / 20
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
TFT Module Specification
PRELIMINARY
ITEM NO.:  FG100430DNCWAG01
Table of Contents
 1. COVER & CONTENTS   1

 12. POWER ON/OFF SEQUENCE  17
 13. QUALITY ASSURANCE  18
 14. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM  19
 15. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  19
 16. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS  20
Customer Companies R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
ALEX ERIC PAUL HELEN
Approved by  Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
1
2006/4/17  20
                                               Confidential Document
FG100430DNCWAG01 REV: 1                                            Page: 2 / 20
2. Record of Revision
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
1 17/APR/06   Initial PRELIMINARY
3. Handing Precautions
1) Since front polarizer is easily damaged, pay attention not to scratch it.
2) Be sure to turn off power supply when inserting or disconnection from input connector.
3) Wipe off water drop immediately. Long contact with water may cause discoloration or spots.
4) When the panel surface is soiled, wipe it with absorbent cotton or other soft cloth.
5) Since the panel is made of glass, it may break or crack if dropped or bumped on hard surface.
6) Since CMOS LSI is used in this module, take care of static electricity and insure human earth
when handling.
7) Do not open nor modify the module Assembly.
8) Do not press the reflector sheet at the back of the module to any directions.
9) In case if a module has to be put back into the packing container slot after once it was taken out
from the container, do not press the center of the CCFL Reflector edge. Instead, press at the far
ends of the CFL Reflector edge softly. Otherwise the TFT module may be damaged.
10) At the insertion or removal of the Signal Interface Connector, be sure not to rotate nor tilt the
interface Connector of the TFT module.
11) After installation of the TFT module into an enclosure, do not twist nor bend the TFT module
even momentary. At designing the enclosure, it should be taken into consideration that no
bending/twisting forces are applied to the TFT module from outside. Otherwise the TFT module
may be damaged.
12) Cold cathode fluorescent lamp in LCD contains a small amount of mercury. Please follow local
ordinances or regulations for disposal.
13) Small amount of materials having no flammability grade is used in the LCD module should be
supplied by power complied with requirements of Limited Power Source, or be applied
exemption.
14) The LCD module is designed so that the CFL in it is supplied by Limited Current Circuit. Do not
connect the CFL in Hazardous Voltage Circuit.
                                               Confidential Document
FG100430DNCWAG01 REV: 1                                            Page: 3 / 20
4. General Description
This specification applies to the 10.4 inch color TFT LCD module.
This module is designed for General Display.
The screen format is intended to support the SVGA (800(H) x 600(V)) screen and
262k colors (RGB 6-bits data driver).
All input signals are LVDS interface compatible.
The module does not contain an inverter card for backligh
4.1 Display Characteristics
The following items are characteristics summary on the table under 25℃ condition：

                                               Confidential Document
FG100430DNCWAG01 REV: 1                                            Page: 19 / 20
14. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
           9     7     4     2
                                          Production week number
                                          Production year
15. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
 FG 100430  D   N   C  W  A  G  01
                                                     VERSION :01
                                                   RoHS
                                                      View direction & Temp. Range
A– Bottom view 6H & Normal temp.
B– Bottom view 6H & Wide temp.
C–Top View & Normal temp
D–Top View & Wide temp.
                                                   Backlight Color
                                           W –White  Y – Yellow Green
                                           G - green
                                            Backlight
                                     C–CCFL B/L
                                        LCD Polarize type
N–Negative  R – Reflective
M–transmissive  F– transflective
                              LCD type
                                       A –TFT analog
                                D –TFT digital
                       Series code
                        100430–, 10.4 inch
           Model type
             FG–Standard TFT Module
       FX–Custom TFT Module
                                               Confidential Document
FG100430DNCWAG01 REV: 1                                            Page: 20 / 20
16. Mechanical Characteristics
CN1
1
20
CN2
PIN 1
2. CONNECTOR TYPE :
CN1 (20 PIN) CONNECTOR : HRS DF 19K-20P-1H
CN2 (BACKLIGHT) CONNECTOR : JST BHSR-20VS-1
MATING CONNECTOR : JST SM02B-BHSS-1-TB
1. UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCE TO BE ± 0.3
NOTE :
10.4" SVGA (800x600)
ACTIVE AREA 211.2 X 158.4
ACTIVE AREA CENTER
APPROVEDAUTH
REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION DATE
APPROVE:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
 DATE:
SCALE
TITLE:
DWG. NO.
SHEET      OF1 1
REV.
1 / 1
DATA
IMAGE
UNITS
M M
A B C D E F
1
2